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Health Plan Cost Increases
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DoubleDouble--Digit Cost Inflation Returns!Digit Cost Inflation Returns!

Source: National Survey of Employer Sponsored Health Plans, William M. Mercer.
(All employers with 500+ employees)
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Kaiser/HRET Survey of EmployerKaiser/HRET Survey of Employer--Sponsored Health Benefits, 1999; Sponsored Health Benefits, 1999; 
KPMG Survey of EmployerKPMG Survey of Employer--Sponsored Health Benefits: 1988, 1993, 1996, 1998.Sponsored Health Benefits: 1988, 1993, 1996, 1998.
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Change in Health Benefit Enrollment By Product TypeChange in Health Benefit Enrollment By Product Type

Will History Repeat Itself?Will History Repeat Itself?



Employers are signing up!Employers are signing up!



Employee Enrollment Varies Employee Enrollment Varies 
Substantially by EmployerSubstantially by Employer

Enrollment Rates Across
Option Environments
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Selection ResultsSelection Results

•• Our average age of a subscriber is 41.7 years oldOur average age of a subscriber is 41.7 years old

•• Our employee to dependant ratio was 2.6 in 2001Our employee to dependant ratio was 2.6 in 2001

•• Focus group results found middleFocus group results found middle--aged women experienced aged women experienced 
in using the healthcare system primary adopters of Definity in using the healthcare system primary adopters of Definity 
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For At Least One Employer Group, For At Least One Employer Group, 
There Has Been No Risk SelectionThere Has Been No Risk Selection
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Not Only Can We Convert ThemNot Only Can We Convert Them——
They Stay Committed to Us!They Stay Committed to Us!

•• 100% Client Retention100% Client Retention

•• Broad Expansion of the Broad Expansion of the 
program with our program with our 
Fortune 500 clientsFortune 500 clients

•• 97% of our members 97% of our members 
reenrolledreenrolled

•• 60% Year over Year growth 60% Year over Year growth 
rates in our existing clients rates in our existing clients 
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Nearly Half of Definity Health Nearly Half of Definity Health 
Members Use Our Web SiteMembers Use Our Web Site

Definity Health Member Website UsageDefinity Health Member Website Usage11

•• Member penetrationMember penetration

—— 48.3% of subscribers have accessed the member website48.3% of subscribers have accessed the member website

•• Website usageWebsite usage

—— All accounts: 7.3 visits per user All accounts: 7.3 visits per user 

•• Most highly utilized website areasMost highly utilized website areas

—— My AccountMy Account

—— Provider SearchProvider Search

—— Medical LibraryMedical Library

—— Healthcare PricesHealthcare Prices

1 Data through September 2001.



Our Our NurseLine NurseLine ResultsResults

NurseLineNurseLine UsageUsage11

•• Total calls per 1,000Total calls per 1,000 37.037.0 (Benchmark 21.5)(Benchmark 21.5)

•• Total member usageTotal member usage 11.3%11.3% (Benchmark 7.5%)(Benchmark 7.5%)

1 Data through December 31, 2001.
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Most Most NurseLineNurseLine Calls Are Calls Are 
SymptomSymptom--BasedBased

SymptomSymptom--based Callsbased Calls
(478 total calls)(478 total calls)

•• Sore throatSore throat 1818

•• CoughCough 1414

•• FeverFever 1313

•• Cold/Upper respiratoryCold/Upper respiratory 1212

TotalTotal 101101
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91% of Definity Health Members are 91% of Definity Health Members are 
Satisfied or Very SatisfiedSatisfied or Very Satisfied
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Changing Consumer BehaviorChanging Consumer Behavior

Under my previous insurance plan,Under my previous insurance plan, I would not I would not 
have caredhave cared if I took my son to urgent careif I took my son to ur ge n t care Öbecaus e because 
I knew that I wouldI knew that I would only be responsibleonly be responsible for my $15 for my $15 
coco--pay.  Under thepay.  Under the Definity HealthDefinity Health plan, not only am plan, not only am 
II aware aware of the costs of medical care but I am alsoof the costs of medical care but I am also
making better choicesmaking better choices Ö

Definity Health MemberDefinity Health Member

 this prescription started coming ou t of my PCA,When this prescription started coming out of my PCA, I I 
askedasked the pharmacist (for the first time) what the creamthe pharmacist (for the first time) what the cream
actually costactually cost. . ...I also asked the pharmacist if there...I also asked the pharmacist if there
was awas a generic substitutegeneric substitute available, another firs t.available, another firs t. î

Definity Health MemberDefinity Health Member


